

Oswal Greentech Limited

REGISTERED POST

REF: OGL/ND/2018/

Dated: 09.01.2018

Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India
'Exchange Plaza', Bandra Kurla Complex
Mumbai – 400 051

DGM – Deptt. Of Corporate Services BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai – 400 001

The Secretary
Monnet Ispat & Energy Limited
11, Masjid Moth, Greater Kailash – II
New Delhi – 110 048.

Sub: Disclosure pursuant to Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations 2011

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Share and Takeovers) Regulations 2011 please find necessary information in the format prescribed under the said Regulations relating to sale of shares of Monnet Ispat & Energy Limited.

Please note that during the period from 04/01/2018 to 09/01/2018 total quantity of Equity Shares sold 50,28,984 (2.50%) of Monnet Ispat & Energy Limited.

Please take on record and acknowledge the receipt.

Yours faithfully,

For OSWAL GREENTECH LIMITED

COMPANY SECRETARY & COMPLIANCE OFFICER

Encl: As above

7th Floor, Antriksh Bhawan, 22 Kasturba Gandhi Marg, New Delhi-110 001

T: +91-11-23715242, 23322980, 23753652, 23715225 E: oswal@oswalgreens.com W: www.oswalgreens.com

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and <u>Takeovers</u>) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Monnet Ispat & Energy Limited			
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Oswal Greentech Limited			
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	NO			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	NSE & BSE			
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)	
Before the disposal under consideration, holding of :				
a) Shares carrying voting rights	8414276	4.19	4.19	
b) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares				
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that				
entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting				
rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)				
d) Total (a+b+c)	8414276	4.19	4.19	
Details of Sale		(5)		
a) Shares carrying voting rights sold	5028984	2.50	3.50	
b) VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares	3020904	2.50	2.50	
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that				
entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting				
rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)				
acquired/sold				
d) Total (a+b+c)	5028984	2.50	2.50	

After the Sale, holding of:					
a) Shares carrying voting rights	3385292	1.69		1.69	
b) VRs otherwise than by shares					
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that					
entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights					
in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition					
Total (a+b+c)	3385292	1.69		1.69	
Mode of sale / gift (e.g. open market / off-market/ public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).		PEN MARKET, SALE			
Date of sale of shares / VR of receipt of intimation of shares, whichever is applicable	S. No.	Date of Transaction 04.01.18		No. of Shares 613518	
	2	05.01.18		1119188	
	3			1629889	
	4			1666389	
		Total		5028984	
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	2007682420/- comprising of 200768242 Equity Shares of Rs.10/-each.				
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	2007682420/- comprising of 200768242 Equity Shares of Rs.10/-each.				
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/sale	2007682420/- comprising of 200768242 Equity Shares of Rs.10/-each.				

^(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Thanking you

FOR OSWAL GREENTECH LIMITED

COMPANY SECRETARY & COMPLIANCE OFFICER

Place: New Delhi Date: 09.01.2018